Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing
Solutions Guide
Corning Optical Communications Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing Solutions Guide | CRR-1838-AEN | Page 2
Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing (DWDM)
ITU-T G.694.1 DWDM Standard
Corning DWDM multiplexers and demultiplexers utilize advanced thin-film filter and athermal waveguide technology designed
for low insertion loss, high isolation, and excellent temperature stability in a totally passive device. They are available in various
channel counts at ITU industry standard 100 and 200 GHz spacing, in both the C- and L-band. Corning's DWDM devices are

65
Corning Optical Communications Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing  Solutions Guide | CRR-1838-AEN | Page 3
Ordering Information | DWDM Solutions
4 5 8 9 10 11 122 6 731
D
Select WDM function option.
A =	Mux (1 Com)
B	=	DeMux (1 Com)
C	=	Dual (Mux and DeMux; 2 Com)
4
Select channel spacing
1 = 100 GHz
2 = 200 GHz
5
Starting channel number.
(refer to page 8, channel grid).
01 = 1577.03 nm/190.10 THz
72 = 1520.25 nm/197.20 THz
7
Select product family.
CTX 	= 	CentrixTM cassette
EG1 	 = 	EDGETM WDM Module
EMR	=	 EMF/FMS Right Hand Module
EML	 =	 EMF/FMS Left Hand Module
E2R	 =	 EMF/FMS Right Hand
		  Double Module
E2L	 =	 EMF/FMS Left Hand
		  Double Module
LG1	 =	 LGX Single Width Module
LG2	 =	 LGX Double Width Module
RAK	 =	 1RU Shelf     R2K = 2RU Shelf
Hardened Preconn terminals
V28 	 =	 Evolv 2x8
Splice Trays
BK7	 =	 BPEO K7 Tray
CL1 = Insert for 2541, 2543 long and
	 short  trays (BPEO and Fiber Dome)
1
Select Com connector.
B3	 =	 LC APC	 6C 	 =	 SC APC
A9	 =	 LC UPC	 3C 	 =	 SC UPC
MA	=	 mDC APC  	 MU =	mDC UPC
44	 =	 OptiTap® 	 77 	 =	 OptiTip® (pin)
P#	 =	 Pushlok™  	 90 	 = 	900 µm loose tube
		  (# = 1 fiber, 2 fiber)
25	 =	 250 µm fiber
2
Reserved for serialization.
-	 =	 None
9
Select monitor/test option.
N	=	 None
1	 =	 Single Fiber Mux or DeMux
		  Single directional test point (Tx) 1%
2	 =	 Single Fiber Mux or DeMux
		  Single directional test point (Tx) 2%
5	 =	 Single Fiber Mux or DeMux
		  Single directional test point (Tx) 5%
A	=	 Single Fiber In, two directional
		  1% test points (Tx and Rx)
B	=	 Single Fiber In, two directional
		  2% test points (Tx and Rx)
C	=	 Single Fiber In, two directional
		  5% test points (Tx and Rx)
D	=	 Two Fibers In, two directional
		  test points 1% (Tx and Rx)
E	 =	 Two Fibers In, two directional
		  test points 2% (Tx and Rx)
F	 = Two Fibers In, two directional
		  test points 5% (Tx and Rx)
10
Select upgrade, express,
OTDR option.